HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 369 by Representative Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 17 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(7)" to "(4)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(8)" to "(5)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 25, change "(9)" to "(6)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(10)" to "(7)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(11)" to "(8)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 3, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "(12)" to "(9)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(13)" to "(10)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 3, at the end of line 8, delete "or emergency care"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, delete "provider"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 26, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 4, line 6, delete "or emergency care provider"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14	AMEND	MENI	NO.	14
--------------------	-------	------	-----	----

- 2 On page 4, delete lines 9 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "(2) The health benefit claim is for a healthcare or medical service
- 4 or supply provided by a facility-based provider in a facility that is a preferred
- 5 provider or that has a contract with the administrator."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 4, at the end of line 15, delete "or emergency"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, delete "care provider"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, at the end of line 4, delete "or emergency care"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 5, delete "provider"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 5, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "B. If an enrollee contacts an insurer, administrator, or facility-based
- provider about a bill that may be eligible for mediation pursuant to this
- Chapter, the insurer, administrator, or facility-based provider shall do both
- 19 <u>of the following:</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 21 On page 6, line 14, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 23 On page 6, line 23, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 25 On page 6, line 27, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 27 On page 8, line 1, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 29 On page 8, line 7, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 31 On page 8, at the end of line 16, delete "or emergency"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, delete "care provider"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 4 On page 8, at the end of line 23, delete "or" and insert a period "." and delete line 24 in its
- 5 entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 7 On page 8, line 25, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 9, line 4, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 9, line 6, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 9, line 7, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 9, line 8, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 9, line 21, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 19 On page 10, line 2, delete "or emergency care provider"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 21 On page 11, at the end of line 24, delete "or"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 25, delete "emergency care provider"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 25 On page 11, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 1, change "(e)" to "(d)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 29 On page 12, line 4, delete "or emergency care provider"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 2 On page 12, line 9, delete "or emergency care provider"